LOUP COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PROCEEDINGS

Taylor, Nebraska

9:00 A.M.

February 12th, 2025

The Loup County Board of Equalization met pursuant to adjournment this 12th day of February, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. at the Loup County Courthouse in Taylor, Nebraska. Present were Commissioners Larson, Steckel, and Kraus, County Clerk Copsey. Chairman Larson called the meeting to order. Board members acknowledged receipt of the previous meeting minutes with no corrections or additions to same. Receipt of advance notice and agenda for the February 12th meeting was also affirmed by all members present. Chairman Larson referenced the Open Meeting Laws poster located in the meeting room and advised that handouts concerning said laws are available to the public. Others present- Dustin Copsey and Laura Kraus.

Assessor Copsey presented Tax List Corrections #103, #104, and #105.

Steckel moved to approve Tax List Corrections #103, #104, and #105. 2nd by Kraus. Roll call vote; yes; Steckel, Kraus, Larson. Nays; none absent; none not voting; none.

There being no further business, the Board of Equalization adjourned back to regular session at 9:03 a.m.

s/ David Larson, Chairman of the Loup County Board of Equalization

ATTEST:

Jamie Copsey Loup County Clerk